



TWENTYFIRST CENTURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office : G-3, Old No. 28A, New No. 67, Eldams Road, Alwarpet, Chennai-600018.

Website : www.tcms.bz, **E-mail :** investors@tcms.bz, **Tel. :** 044-24330006, **Fax :** 044-24328252

CIN : L74210TN1986PLC012791

20TH July 2020

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001
Scrip Code: 526921

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Division
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra – East, MUMBAI - 400 051
Scrip Symbol: 21STCENMGM

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: PUBLICATION OF FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE
QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020**

This is in continuation of our letter dated 29th June 2020 and pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copy of the financial results of the company as published in TRINITY MIRROR (ENGLISH) & MAKKAL KURAL (TAMIL) on 30th June 2020.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR TWENTYFIRST CENTURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED


COMPANY SECRETARY



Encl: as above

Corporate Office : Grease House, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri West, Mumbai-400015.

Tel. : 022-24156538 / 24156539, **Fax :** 022-24115260

Strong MSMEs set to help economy recover under ECLG Scheme

Chennai, June 30: In its commitment to support India's credit industry in refueling growth and managing asset quality, leading information and insights company

TransUnion CIBIL has released an analysis on the Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS) under the Atmanirbhar Bharat relief package.

The Rs. 3 lakh crores of expected credit infusion to the MSME segment is set to be completed by end of October 2020. The size of this package is significant when compared with 2.8 lakh crores of MSME credit disbursal in the full calendar year of 2019. The Guaranteed Emergency Credit Line (GECL) facility is applicable to all MSME borrowers with industry-wide aggregate credit exposure up to INR 25 crores and industry-wide delinquency less than or equal to 60 days as of 29th Feb. 2020. Eligible MSMEs can borrow up to 20% of their aggregate credit exposure. The loans have four-year tenor with the first 12 months of principal covered under moratorium to further assist MSMEs benefitting from the scheme. Additionally, the loans provided under the GECL have a 100% credit guarantee and this makes it a huge opportunity for lenders to plan

their lending policies strategically. Rajesh Kumar, Managing Director and CEO of TransUnion CIBIL, said: "The ECLGS package is well structured scheme which not only provides the much needed access to funds for deserving MSMEs but also ensures long term stability of the portfolio quality of lending institutions. In addition to 100% credit guarantee, the fact that over 80% eligible MSMEs have a ranking of CMR-6 or better makes ECLGS guidelines inherently cater for risk containment. However, in the rapidly changing market conditions, the dynamics of MSME businesses are evolving every day and therefore it's important to not only rely on original structural strength of MSME but to also regularly monitor borrower's behavior."

கடைசி வரை பக்கவாதத்திற்கு விழுவே கிடையாதா? யார் சொன்னது? வாருங்கள் இன்றே... விரைவில் குணமடைய!!

ANIRUDHA MEDICAL ORGANISATION PRIVATE LIMITED 55, Chowdry Nagar Main Road, Valasaravakkam, Chennai-600087. PH: 044 - 42690201, 24860700, 23634450 email: info@amol.co, helpdesk@amol.co

VIRGO POLYMERS (INDIA) LIMITED					
CIN:L.25200TN1985PLC011622					
Regd.Office: A1A MMDA INDL COMPLEX, Marai Malai Nagar, Kancheepuram Dist 603209					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March 2020					
(Rs in Lacs)					
Sl. NO	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2020	31/03/2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,437.04	2,343.57	8,354.44	11,085.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	4.69	9.29	27.92	171.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	4.69	9.29	27.92	171.58
4	Equity Share Capital	333.61	333.61	333.61	333.61
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1289.35	1261.42
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted-(not annualised)	0.14	0.28	0.84	5.14
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted - (not annualised)	0.14	0.28	0.84	5.14
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
2. Full format of above extract of Financial Results, is available in exchange website www.bseindia.com.					
For and behalf of the Board of Directors					
Place: Chennai					
Date: 29/06/2020					

SAVANT INFOCOMM LIMITED					
CIN: L72200TN1978PLC058225					
REGD OFFICE: No 16, 1st floor, Corporation Shopping Complex, Indira Nagar, Adyar , Chennai - 600020					
Tel: 022 40750100 Fax: 022 22044801 Email:sil.compliance@gmail.com					
EXTRACT STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020					
(Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 Mar 2020	31 Dec 2019	31 Mar 2019	31 Mar 2020
1	Total Income (Net)	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(5.27)	(4.88)	(11.51)	(23.02)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	(5.27)	(4.88)	(11.51)	(23.02)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(5.27)	(4.88)	(11.51)	(23.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(5.27)	(4.88)	(11.51)	(23.02)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	338.03	338.03	338.03	338.03
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	NA	NA	(409.28)
8	Earning per share (EPS) FV of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)	(0.16)	(0.14)	(0.34)	(0.68)
	(i) Basic EPS	(0.16)	(0.14)	(0.34)	(0.68)
	(ii) Diluted EPS	(0.16)	(0.14)	(0.34)	(0.68)
Notes:					
1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable					
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.eastcoaststeel.com.					
3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29th June 2020					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
For Savant Infocomm Limited					
Sd/-					
HARSH PARIKH					
Director					
DIN : 00107236					
Place: Mumbai					
Date: 29th June, 2020					

NARENDRA PROPERTIES LIMITED					
[CIN: L70101TN1995PLC031532]					
"Regd Off: Makanji House, 2nd Floor, New No. 49, Old No. 25, Barnaby Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600010"					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020					
PART I: Rs. in Lakhs					
Sno.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date	
		31.03.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2019
1	Total Income From Operations	0.06	0.18	0.61	0.61
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-24.81	-103.79	-24.98	-24.98
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-24.81	-103.79	-24.98	-24.98
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-24.76	-103.54	-24.90	-24.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	-24.76	-103.54	-24.90	-24.90
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face ValueRs 10 per equity share)	710.64	710.64	710.64	710.64
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		1797.20	1900.75	1900.75
8	Basic & diluted earnings per share of (Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Quarterly figures not annualised)	-0.35	-1.46	-0.35	-0.35
NOTES:					
1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE LIMITED under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.					
By Order of the Board					
CHIRAG N MAHER					
MANAGING DIRECTOR					
PLACE : CHENNAI					
DATED: 29.06.2020					

Eureka Aquaguard Marvel

Chennai, June 30: Eureka Forbes Limited, India's leading health and hygiene company and the makers of Aquaguard, today launched the new Aquaguard Marvel on Amazon.in. A true testimony of technology meets tradition; this product is packed with a unique combination of technologies like RO + UV e-boiling + Taste Adjuster and the Active Copper Technology. This patented Active Copper technology provides goodness of copper by infusingcopper ions into the water. According to Ayurveda, drinking copper-enriched water is beneficial for human health. Drinking Pure and Healthy water infused with Copper helps sup-

MISSING This is to inform as general notice that my client K.Masood Ahmed S/O. Sheikh Ahmed residing at new no.6, old no.4, ROB 2nd Street, Royapettah, Chennai - 600014 has missed his original settlement deed document No.7296/2018 dated 27-11-2018 (registered in Sub Registrar Office - Mathavaram) along with Xerox copies of documents kept in white colored cotton carry bag on 23.03.2020 at around 10 AM while he was travelling from his home to consult his lawyer. Any finder or possession of the above mentioned original settlement deed is requested to hand over or inform to my below address. Further those who misuses or create any encumbrances against the said document will be legally prosecuted and such activities will not bind my client in any ways.

S.UTHUMAN ALI, B.A., B.L., Advocate & Notary Public, No.34/2, Faiz complex, Triplicane, Chennai - 600005. Mobile No.9551271983.



Reach Out To Those You Dislike..!

It's very easy to like your friends, but what about reaching across to those who are different; that man who smells, the poor, the overdressed woman trying to make an impression? Her name was Mrs. Thompson. Like most teachers, she looked at her students and said she loved them all the same. But she knew it was a lie, because there in the front row, slumped in his seat, was a little boy named Teddy. Mrs. Thompson had watched Teddy the year before and noticed that his clothes were messy and that he constantly needed a bath. She felt even worse when her students brought her Christmas presents, wrapped in beautiful ribbons and bright paper, except for Teddy's. His present was clumsily wrapped and some of the children started to laugh when she found an old bangle with some of the stones missing, and a bottle that was half full of perfume.

But then she did a strange thing, she looked at Teddy's presents and exclaimed how pretty the bangle was, putting it on, she dabbed some of the perfume on her wrist. Teddy Stoddard stayed after school that day, just long enough to say, "Mrs. Thompson, today you smelled just like my Mom used to, before she died last year!" After the children left she cried for at least an hour. On that very day, she realized what it was to reach out and touch someone whom you didn't like at first. She continued to pay particular attention to Teddy and as she worked with him, his mind seemed to come alive. The more she encouraged him, the faster he responded. By the end of the year, Teddy had become one of smartest children in the class. Ten years after that, she got a letter, saying that while things had been tough at times, but he had stuck with it, and would soon graduate from college with the

highest of honors. He assured Mrs. Thompson that she was still the best and favorite teacher he ever had in his whole life. Then four more years passed and yet another letter came. The letter explained that she was still the best teacher he ever had. But now his name was a little longer -- the letter said, ""Thank you Mrs. Thompson for believing in me. Thank you so much for making me feel important and showing me that I could make a difference." signed, Theodore F. Stoddard, MD. She gasped. Dr. Teddy Stoddard was now a famous doctor at Iowa Methodist Hospital in Des Moines and had established the Stoddard Cancer Wing! It's very easy to reach out to your friends, isn't it, but when you do reach out to that man who smells, the girl who acts different, then wonderful things happen like they happened to Teddy..! bobsbanter@gmail.com

Indian Bank to raise up to Rs 5,000 cr via bonds

New Delhi, June 30: State-owned Indian Bank on Monday said it plans to raise about Rs 5,000 crore through bonds to fund its business growth. The decision to raise funds was taken in its board meeting held on Monday. "The board of directors in its meeting accorded approval to raise Basel

III compliant tier-1 and/or tier-2 bonds up to Rs 5,000 crore in one or more tranches in current or subsequent financial years based on the requirement," India Bank said in a regulatory filing. Last week, Indian Bank had reported widening of net loss at Rs 217.74 crore for the March quarter of 2019-20 due to higher provisions.

TWENTYFIRST CENTURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED											
Regd. Office: G-3, Old No. 28A, New No. 67, Eldams Road, Alwarpet, Chennai-600018											
CIN: L74210TN1986PLC012791											
Tel: 022 24156538, Fax: 022 24115260											
Website: www.tcms.bz, Email: investors@tcms.bz											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020											
Particulars		Rupees in lacs									
		Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	31/03/2020	31/03/2019	31/03/2020	Quarter Ended 31/03/2020	31/03/2019	31/03/2020	31/03/2019	31/03/2019
Total Income from Operations		(292.96)	178.84	(980.98)	843.20	(2529.77)	805.87	(3081.06)	(254.08)		
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax		(352.46)	174.44	(1185.70)	550.75	(2501.74)	788.35	(3208.19)	(594.52)		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)		(352.46)	174.44	(1185.70)	550.75	(2501.74)	788.35	(3208.19)	(594.52)		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period		(351.82)	147.29	(1185.06)	523.60	(2501.10)	761.20	(3207.55)	(621.67)		
(Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Copenhensive											
Income after tax)											
Equity Share Capital		1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (after extraordinary items)											
Basic and Diluted		(3.36)	1.66	(11.29)	5.25	(23.83)	7.51	(30.55)	(5.66)		
NOTES:											
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th June 2020.											
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid audited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website www.tcms.bz											
3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2020 and 31st March 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 3rd quarter of the current financial year and previous financial year respectively.											
4. The World Health Organisation (WHO) announced a global health emergency due to a new strain of corona virus (Covid-19) and classified this outbreak as a pandemic in March 2020 following which Government of India announced a countrywide lockdown from March 24, 2020. Though our company's operations were not affected in its entirety due to lockdown the attendance of employees was affected and hence the trading operations were slowed. The future impact of Covid-19, Equity Market was affected due to the pandemic and the outlook of the investors changed suddenly and the market reacted and the value of investments came down. The company is continuously monitoring the economic conditions and is cautious on the future of the equity market and the global market conditions											
4. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Company Affairs.											
By the order of Board											
Sd/-											
Sundar Iyer											
Chairman											
Place: Mumbai											
Date: 29-06-2020											

Operational Energy Group India Limited

CIN U40100TN1994FLCO28309

Registered Office : A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade, East Wing, No.2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai-600020

Telephone: 91-44-43949300 FAX: 91-44-24424156

E. Mail: natarajan@oegindia.com Website: www.oegindia.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020

Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended							
		31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.12.2019	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5015.29	6266.18	5375.42	19714.45	15312.37	5855.41	6797.46	6247.20	22527.10
2	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional items)	149.16	50.06	74.94	304.88	171.39	-12.21	-46.57	174.28	201.81
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	149.16	50.06	74.94	304.88	171.39	-12.21	-46.57	174.28	201.81
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional items)	102.72	30.06	3.40	222.87	71.88	-58.65	-66.57	102.74	119.80
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	151.36	30.06	3.40	271.50	71.88	-46.52	-66.57	102.74	131.93
5	Equity Share capital	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1607.51	1456.17	1336.01	1607.51	1336.01	2723.91	2641.86	2643.42	2723.91
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)									
	1. Basic:	1.16	0.23	0.03	2.08	0.55	-0.36	-0.51	0.79	1.01
	2. Diluted:	1.16	0.23	0.03	2.08	0.55	-0.36	-0.51	0.79	1.01

Note :

a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 29th June 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Audit Report on these financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2020 with unqualified opinion

b) The Company is primarily engaged in Operation and Maintenance of Power Plants.

c) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations as modified by circular no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016

d) The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2020 and 31st March 2019 as reported in these financial results are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2020 and 31st March 2019 respectively and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.

e) Previous Period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For Operational Energy Group India Limited
Sd/-

Place: Chennai
Date: 29th June 2020

S. Ramesh
Executive Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00052842

கொரோனா நோய் பரவுதலை தடுப்பதற்கு காஞ்சீபுரம் மாவட்டத்தில் 99 குழுக்கள்

போலீஸ் சூப்பிரண்டு சாமுண்டீஸ்வரி தகவல்

காஞ்சீபுரம், ஜூன் 30—காஞ்சீபுரம் மாவட்டத்தில் கொரோனா நோய் பரவுதலை தடுப்பதற்காக ஆயுதப்படை மைதானத்தில் கலந்துரையாடல் மற்றும் கருத்து கேட்பு கூட்டம் போலீஸ் சூப்பிரண்டு சாமுண்டீஸ்வரி தலைமையில் நடைபெற்றது.

இந்த கூட்டத்தில் காஞ்சீபுரம் மற்றும் ஸ்ரீபெரும்புதூர் உட்கோட்டங் களுக்குட்பட்ட குடியிருப்போர் நலச்சங்க பிரதிநிதிகள், வணிகர் சங்கங்களின் பிரதிநிதிகள், காவல் நண்பர்கள் குழு மற்றும் தன்னார்வலர்கள் ஆகியோர் கலந்து கொண்டனர். இக்கூட்டத்தில் மாவட்ட போலீஸ் சூப்பிரண்டு சாமுண்டீஸ்வரி கூறியதாவது: ஊரகப் பகுதியில் ஒவ்வொரு தெருவிற்கும் ஒரு குழு அமைக்கப்படும். இதில் ஒரு காவலர், ஒரு தன்னார்வலர், ஒரு காவல் நண்பர்

ஏகாம்பரநாதர் கோவில் செயல் அலுவலராக தியாகராஜன் பொறுப்பேற்பு

காஞ்சீபுரம், ஜூன் 30—உலக பிரசித்தி பெற்ற காஞ்சீபுரம் ஏகாம்பரநாதர் கோயிலில் செயல் அலுவலராக செங்கல்பட்டு சக்திவிநாயகர் கோயில் செயல் அலுவலரான சோ.செந்தில்குமார் கூடுதல் பொறுப்பாக நியமிக்கப்பட்டு செயல்பட்டு வந்தார்.

செங்கல்பட்டில் சக்திவிநாயகர் கோயில் உள்ளிட்ட 11 கோயில்களின் திருப்பணிகளைக் கண்காணிக்க வேண்டியது இருப்பதால் அவர் ஏகாம்பரநாதர் கோயில் செயல் அலுவலர் பொறுப்பிலிருந்து விடுவிக்கப்பட்டார்.

இந்நிலையில், காஞ்சீபுரம் குமரகோட்டம் சுப்பிரமணிய சுவாமி கோயில் செயல் அலுவலராக பணியாற்றி வரும் என்.தியாகராஜன் கூடுதல் பொறுப்பாக ஏகாம்பரநாதர் கோயில் செயல் அலுவலராகப் பணியாற்றுவார் என இந்து சமய அறநிலையத்துறையின் வேலூர் சரக இணை ஆணையர் செ.மாறிமுத்து அறிவித்தார். இதையடுத்து, என். தியாகராஜன் ஏகாம்பரநாதர் கோயில் செயல் அலுவலராக பொறுப்பேற்றுக் கொண்டார்.



மற்றும் குடியிருப்பு நலச்சங்கத்தினர் மற்றும் அப்பகுதியில் வசிக்கும் ஆசிரியர் அல்லது நகராட்சி அலுவலர் ஆகியோர் உறுப்பினர்களாக இருப்பர். அதேபோல் நகரத்தின் அங்காடி தெருக்களில் மேற்படி உறுப்பினர்களுடன் வணிகர் சங்க பிரதிநிதிகளும் அடங்கிய ஒரு குழு அமைக்கப்படும். இக்குழுவானது பொதுமக்களுக்கு முககவசம் அணிவது, சமூக இடைவெளி கடைபிடிப்பது குறித்தும், வெளி மாநிலம், வெளி மாவட்டம் அல்லது வெளியூர்களிலிருந்து யாரேனும் புதியதாக தங்கள் பகுதிக்கு வந்தாலும், தங்கள் பகுதிகளில் அல்லது கடைகளில் கொரோனா காய்ச்சல் அறிகுறிகளுடன் யாரேனும் இருந்தாலும் உடனடியாக

காவல்துறை கட்டுப்பாட்டு அறைக்கு தகவல் தெரிவிப்பார்கள். மேலும் கடைகள், வங்கிகள் மற்றும் ஏடி.எம். ஆகியவற்றினை இரண்டு தினங்களுக்கு ஒருமுறை கண்டிப்பாக கிருமிநாசினி தெளித்து சுத்தம் செய்வதை இக்குழுவினர் உறுதி செய்வார்கள். இதுவரை காஞ்சீபுரம் உட்கோட்டத்தில் 43 குழுக்களும், ஸ்ரீபெரும்புதூர் உட்கோட்டத்தில் 56 குழுக்களும் ஆக மொத்தம் 99 குழுக்கள் அமைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இக்குழுக்களை சம்பந்தப்பட்ட காவல் நிலைய ஆய்வாளர்கள் மற்றும் உதவி துணைக் காவல் கண்காணிப்பாளர்கள் தொடர்ந்து கண்காணித்து வழிநடத்துவர். இவ்வாறு அவர் தெரிவித்தார்.



அடையாறு மண்டலம், 170வது வார்டு, திருமூலர் தெருவில் வீட்டில் தனிமைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ள நபர்களை கமிஷனர் கோ.பிரகாஷ் நேரில் சந்தித்து, அவர்களுக்கு வழங்கப்பட்டு வரும் வசதிகள் குறித்து கேட்டறிந்தார். தெற்கு வட்டார துணை ஆணையாளர் ஆல்பி ஜான் வர்க்ஷ், மண்டல அலுவலர் என்.திருமுருகன், செயற்பொறியாளர் கே.வரதராஜன் ஆகியோர் உடன் உள்ளனர்.

SUNDARAM MUTUAL

Notice cum Addendum to Scheme Information Document, Key Information Memorandum and Statement of Additional Information of Sundaram Mutual Fund

NOTICE is hereby given to all the unitholders of Sundaram Mutual Fund that, pursuant to Notification No. S.O. 1226(E) and G.S.R. 226(E) dated March 30, 2020 issued by Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, Government of India, read with Part I of Chapter IV of The Finance Act, 2019, notified on February 21, 2019 issued by Legislative Department, Ministry of Law and Justice, Government of India, a stamp duty @0.005% of the transaction value of units would be levied on applicable mutual fund inflow transactions, with effect from July 1, 2020. Accordingly, pursuant to levy of stamp duty, the number of units allotted on purchase transactions (including dividend reinvestment and switch-in) to the Unit holders would be reduced to that extent.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum / Statement of Additional Information will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) / Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Sundaram Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

Place: Chennai
Date: June 30, 2020

For more information please contact:
Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd
(Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)
CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
Fax: +91 44 2841 8108. www.sundarammutual.com
No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Regd. Office:

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

விவரங்கள்	தனியாளது			ஒருங்கிணைந்தது		
	முடிந்த காலாண்டு	முடிந்த ஆண்டு	முடிந்த காலாண்டு	முடிந்த ஆண்டு	முடிந்த காலாண்டு	முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	31.3.2020	31.3.2019	31.3.2020	31.3.2019	31.3.2020	31.3.2019
செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	(292.96)	178.84	(980.98)	843.20	(2529.77)	805.87
சாதாரண செயல்பாடுகளில் வரிக்கு பின் நிர வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	(352.46)	174.44	(1185.70)	550.75	(2501.74)	788.35
வரிக்குப் பின் காலத்திற்கான நிர வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின்)	(352.46)	174.44	(1185.70)	550.75	(2501.74)	788.35
காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின் நிர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கியது)	(351.82)	147.29	(1185.06)	523.60	(2501.10)	761.20
சம பங்கு மூலதனம்	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00
ஒரு பங்கு சம்பத்தியம் (ஒன்று ரூ. 10/- (அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின்) அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் பலமிழந்தது	(3.36)	1.66	(11.29)	5.25	(23.83)	7.51

- குறிப்புகள்:
- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவின் ஆய்வு செய்து பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்டு 29 ஜூன் 2020 அன்று தடைபெற்ற இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டன.
 - செபி கட்டுப்பாடுகள், 2015-ன் கீழ் (பட்டியல் மற்றும் வெளிப்பீடு தேவைகள்) கட்டுப்பாடுகள் 33-ன் கீழ் 31 மார்ச், 2020-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரத்தின் கருக்கல் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. மேற்கண்ட தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் என்னும் மற்றும் பிஎஸ்டி இணையதளங்களான www.nseindia.com மற்றும் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.tcms.bz-ல் கிடைக்கும்.
 - 31 மார்ச், 2020 மற்றும் 31 மார்ச், 2019ஆம் தேதியுடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டின் புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட புள்ளிவிவரங்களுக்கிடையில் முழு நிதி ஆண்டு மற்றும் வெளியிடப்பட்ட ஆண்டு முதல் முறையே நடப்பு நிதியாண்டின் 3வது காலாண்டு மற்றும் முந்தைய நிதியாண்டு வரைமீலான புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் ஆகும்.
 - புதிய கொரோனா வைரஸ் (கோவிட் 19) காரணமாக உலக சுகாதார அமைப்பு (WHO) உலகளாவிய சுகாதார அவசர நிலையை அறிவித்தது. இந்த நோயை கடந்த மார்ச் 2020ம் ஆண்டு தொற்று நோய் என்று வகைப்படுத்தியது. இதனைத் தொடர்ந்து இந்திய அரசு கடந்த 24 மார்ச் 2020 முதல் நாடு தழுவிய ஊரடங்கை அறிவித்தது. ஊரடங்கு காரணமாக எங்கள் கம்பெனியின் செயல்பாடுகள் முழுமையாக பாதிக்கப்பட்டனவென எண்ணும், ஊழியர்களின் வருகை பாதிக்கப்பட்டது, எனவே வந்தக நடவடிக்கைகள் மந்தமாக்கிவிட்டன. கோவிட் 19ன் எதிர்கால தாக்கம், தொற்று நோயால் சம்பங்கு சந்தை பாதிக்கப்பட்டது மற்றும் முதலீட்டாளர்களின் பார்வை திடீரென மாறியது மற்றும் சந்தையில் எதிர்வினைவுகள் ஏற்பட்டது மற்றும் முதலீடுகளின் மதிப்பு குறைந்தது. கம்பெனி தொடர்ந்து பொருளாதார நிலைமைகளை கண்காணித்து வருகிறது மற்றும் பங்குச் சந்தையின் எதிர்காலம் மற்றும் உலக சந்தை நிலைமைகள் குறித்து எச்சரிக்கையாக உள்ளது.
 - கம்பெனி விவகாரங்கள் துறை அமைச்சகத்தினால் அறிவிக்கப்பட்ட இந்திய கணக்கியல் தர நிலைகளின்படி மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் உள்ளது.

இடம்: மும்பை
தேதி: 29.06.2020

குழு உத்தரவுப்படி
சுந்தர் ஐயர்
சோமன்

31 மார்ச் 2020ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட தனியாள/ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை											
பகுதி I											
வ. எண்	விவரங்கள்	தணிக்கையானது				ஒருங்கிணைந்தது					
		31.03.2020-ல் முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	31.12.2019-ல் முடிந்த முந்தைய 3 மாதங்கள்	31.03.2020-ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு இதே 3 மாதங்கள்	31.03.2020-ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2019-ல் முடிந்த முந்தைய ஆண்டு	31.03.2020-ல் முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	31.12.2019-ல் முடிந்த முந்தைய 3 மாதங்கள்	31.03.2019-ல் முடிந்த முந்தைய ஆண்டு இதே 3 மாதங்கள்	31.03.2020-ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2019-ல் முடிந்த முந்தைய ஆண்டு
		(தணிக்கை யானது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	(தணிக்கை யானது)	(தணிக்கை யானது)	(தணிக்கை யானது)	(தணிக்கை யானது)	(தணிக்கை செய்யாதது)	(தணிக்கை யானது)	(தணிக்கை யானது)	(தணிக்கை யானது)
1	(அ) செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்	4988.80	3591.30	4893.99	18252.94	21219.60	3686.90	3649.72	4880.56	17159.44	21399.13
	(b) இதர வருமானம்	137.78	80.00	64.09	268.32	760.75	469.57	81.57	222.98	602.55	929.02
	மொத்த வருமானம்	5126.58	3671.30	4958.08	18521.26	21980.35	4156.47	3731.29	5103.54	17761.99	22328.15
2	செலவுகள்										
	(அ) நுகரப்பட்ட பொருட்களின் விலை	2385.72	1610.92	2637.13	9168.95	10996.88	2410.32	1610.92	2662.54	9193.55	11022.29
	(b) வந்தகத்தில் பங்குகளை வாங்குதல்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) முடிக்கப்பட்ட சரக்குகளில் மாற்றம் வந்தகத்தில் உள்ள இருப்பு மற்றும் நடைபெற்று வரும் பணிகள்	590.19	-43.65	-51.35	380.28	169.76	-611.92	-22.74	-65.50	-799.49	203.62
	(d) ஊழியர் நல செலவுகள்	318.28	347.32	351.97	1336.24	1399.84	332.93	347.32	366.71	1350.89	1413.03
	(e) நிதி கட்டணங்கள்	158.48	145.58	259.96	684.49	1284.49	328.03	204.79	353.45	956.47	1402.45
	(f) தேய்மானம் மற்றும் கடன்ளிப்புச் செலவின்	387.05	398.16	393.99	1554.36	1542.52	577.16	398.16	527.62	1744.47	1676.15
	(g) மற்ற செலவுகள்	1120.69	765.31	1016.59	3897.11	4550.38	761.45	734.83	917.57	3643.27	4497.01
	மொத்த செலவுகள்	4960.41	3223.64	4608.29	17021.43	19943.87	3797.97	3273.28	4762.39	16089.16	20214.55
3	வரி மற்றும் விலக்கு அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன் வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	166.17	447.66	349.79	1499.83	2036.48	358.50	458.01	341.15	1672.83	2113.60
4	விலக்கு அமிட்டம்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	வரிக்கு முன் வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	166.17	447.66	349.79	1499.83	2036.48	358.50	458.01	341.15	1672.83	2113.60
6	வரி செலவுகள்										
	நடப்பு வரி	29.22	90.89	69.99	300.00	343.00	72.79	92.99	69.27	305.55	343.00
	ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி				167.21	252.16				167.21	252.16
7	தொடர் செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து காலத்திற்கான வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	136.95	356.77	279.80	1032.62	1441.32	285.71	365.02	271.88	1200.07	1518.44
8	தொடராத செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வரிக்கு முன் வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	தொடராத செயல்பாடுகளுக்கான வரி செலவுகள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	தொடராத செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வரிக்கு பின் வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	காலத்திற்கான வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	கட்டுப்படுத்தாத வட்டி	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-67.06	0.00
13	அசோசியேட்ஸ் பங்கு வரபம்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-68.09	24.18	-5.34	178.46	-5.34
14	கட்டுப்படுத்தாத வட்டி & அசோசியேட்ஸ் பங்கு வரபத்திற்கு பின் வரபம்/(நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1088.67	1523.78
15	இதர விரிவான வருமானம்										
16	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	136.95	356.77	279.80	1032.62	1441.32	353.80	340.84	277.22	1088.67	1523.78
17	சமயங்கு லாபத்தை விவரங்கள்	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00
	செலுத்தப்பட்ட சமயங்கு லாபதனம்	6750000	6750000	6750000	6750000	6750000	6750000	6750000	6750000	6750000	6750000
	சமயங்கு லாபதனத்தின் மு.க மதிப்பு	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
18	மறுமதிப்பீட்டு ரிசர்வ்ஸ் நீங்கலான ரிசர்வ்ஸ்				12462.53	11570.29				12751.16	11803.25
19	அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன் மற்றும் பின் ஒரு பங்கு சம்பத்தியம்										
	a) அடிப்படை	2.03	5.29	4.15	15.30	21.35	5.24	5.05	4.11	16.13	22.57
	b) பலமிழந்தது	2.03	5.29	4.15	15.30	21.35	5.24	5.05	4.11	16.13	22.57

தனியாள/ஒருங்கிணைந்த ஆஸ்திகள் மற்றும் பொறுப்புகள் அறிக்கை

விவரங்கள்		தனியாளது		ஒருங்கிணைந்தது	
		31.03.2020-ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2019-ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2020-ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2019-ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	ஆஸ்திகள்				
1	நடப்பு அல்லாத ஆஸ்திகள்				
a)	சொத்து, ஆலை மற்றும் உபகரணங்கள்	10423.04	10815.54	17197.6	18571.36
b)	தற்போது நடைபெற்று வரும் வேலையின் லாபதனம்	493.85	496.67	496.67	496.67
c)	முதலீட்டு சொத்து				
d)	இதர தொட்டுள்ள முடியாத ஆஸ்திகள்	0.44	1.05	0.45	1.05
e)	நிதி ஆஸ்திகள்				
i)	முதலீடுகள்	208.46	115.89	91.15	90.96
ii)	கடன்கள்				
iii)	இதர நிதி சொத்துக்கள்	108.70	104.91	108.70	104.91
f)	இதர நடப்பு அல்லாத ஆஸ்திகள்	49.75	93.67	49.91	93.81
	மொத்தம் நடப்பு அல்லாத ஆஸ்திகள்	11284.24	11627.73	17944.48	19358.76
2	நடப்பு ஆஸ்திகள்				
a)	கையிருப்பு	4861.18	5430.35	6085.52	5499.52
b)	நிதி ஆஸ்திகள்				
i)	முதலீடுகள்				
ii)	வந்தகம் பெறப்பட்டது	3043.98	2960.90	1852.66	2915.74
iii)	ரொகம் மற்றும் ரொகத்திற்கு சமமானது	8.48	68.23	43.24	168.12
iv)	மேற்கண்டவை அல்லாத வங்கி இருப்பு (iii)	35.20	35.98	35.20	35.98
c)	நடப்பு வரி ஆஸ்திகள் (நிகரம்)	21.43	0.00	21.43	0.00
d)	இதர நடப்பு ஆஸ்திகள்	2617.65	2637.18	2477.77	4701.90
	மொத்த நடப்பு ஆஸ்திகள்	10587.92	11132.64	12315.82	13321.26
	மொத்தம் ஆஸ்திகள்	21872.16	22760.37	30260.30	32680.02
1	பங்குதாரர்கள் நிதி				
a)	பங்கு லாபதனம்	675.00	675.00	675.00	675.00
b)	ரிசர்வ்கள் மற்றும் உபகரணம்	12462.53	11570.29	12751.16	11803.25
c)	பங்கு வாரண்டுகளுக்கு எதிரான தொகை	0	0	0	0
	மொத்தம் பங்குதாரர்கள் நிதி	13137.53	12245.29	13426.16	12478.25
2	பங்கு விலைநீண்ப்பத் தொகை ஒதுக்கீடு நிறுவன				
3	ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட அரசு மானியம்				
4	சிறுபான்மையினர் தலன்	0	0	829.38	809.05
5	நடப்பு அல்லாத பொறுப்புகள்				
	நீண்ட கால பொறுதல்கள்	4005.51	6412.22	11037.71	10262.87
	ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி பொறுப்புகள் (நிகரம்)	1582.97	1415.76	1582.97	1415.76
	அத்நிப சொலாணி மறுபுறம் கொண்டு பொறுப்பு கணக்கு	0	0	0	0
	இதர நீண்ட கால பொறுப்புகள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	நீண்ட கால ஒதுக்கீடுகள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	மொத்தம் நடப்புகள் பொறுப்புகள்	5588.48	7827.98	12620.68	11678.63
6	நடப்பு பொறுப்புகள்				
	குறுகிய கால கடன்கள்	742.61	580.78	742.61	580.78
	வந்தகம் செலுத்ததல்	1273.24	892.72	1531.56	5960.14
	இதர நடப்பு பொறுப்புகள்	884.99	888.32	864.60	868.58
	குறுகிய கால ஒதுக்கீடுகள்	245.31	325.28	245.31	304.59
	மொத்தம் நடப்பு பொறுப்புகள்	3146.15	2687.1	3384.08	7714.09
	மொத்தம் சம மற்றும் பொறுப்புகள்	21872.16	22760.37	30260.30	32680.02